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m TBE mm op the Applicat:wn of
T PACIFIC NORTHWEST. PIPELINE CORFORA‘M@&
.. ~:for the approval of unerthedex. ges i
_ .proration wunits eonma‘f;ing of | oo e
' Lots 1 and 2 and the S} SE} of Fracticmal ,f

‘Seetiot 8 and the Bi L of section 1T;. .-

. containing appreximtely 328.2. scresy and
. :the %ﬁé d the ¥k EL of Sectiecnil7,.
- -Townsbilp 32 NOXth,. Rangg,;,ljie"t s 52 ) HEIE’M“

- consisting of approximately 320 a,c:res.

o .MM, San Juan »Cow:xty, Newr E@xico ‘
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)M&K].CO wit.h eff‘lces in the Sims Bmlﬁ:mg,, Albuqu.erq:ue, E:ew - P

- ﬁjﬁemco, ana is the ;@msant o:mer a"m hsl«ier oi‘ gas mghts L .

) "_'_":_..vnd.er I‘ederal Gil ana Gas L@ases bea.rimg serial numbsrs. N

{":.m orﬂer entered in s&m eause eatablmhing a. non sta.a&ara

. approvea the applicatimn cf Great %eatem Drilling Campany by

ifm 03189 (as to “ma lzmds above ﬁe crihed. in uect:mn 8)

mvz 03190 (aa to *chea lands a’bove &escrib@ci in ..ection 3.”?)
1: ]

Th&t heretofere tz&m Gammssien in Cemae 3330. 786 has

ga.s pmration unit consj.sting of :Lotas 3 an@. l:- aml the Sg qﬁ%

- :;f".'.;'of Fractional sectmn 8 am the W @s-— of saecm.on 3.7, all in

1[;“5Tmexnshlp 32 Ixcrth, aem,g;@ 1 i Eest, saii non-standara g% proration S
| .unit "being a&gacent to- @ portion of the la;nd,s aescribed in this o
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, aﬁplicatian, anei tim‘a a well has’ been drmed by Great ‘ﬂfestem S

. Brill:mg eompany a.t a 3.ocation apprwximtely 990 feet from the |
S south ancl west lzlnes of seid .aect.wn 17 as shmm on Exhibit A"

' ; attacheﬁ heretu and maﬂe a :g:art Izereuf. - 3

< o H’If o ‘. S S

o ’I’hat Gxﬂer R-lm entem& ‘by this Comission est&bhshea

g 320 acre well spacing for productims of ga.s fmm the Mesa. ?erée -

; _lFoma‘tmn ln San Juan County, Elev Iafexico‘ S ' e A :

fi‘hat a@plicant desires to drill g&s wvel:l.s on sam nan-
sﬁan&aré units 5, such wells to he 1oca'ized respectively 1389 feet

}e‘:"aection 8 (lots 1 ana @ ami s,,g sﬁ%), ang :leao feet from tbe north lige

o ‘and 2&30 feet fmm t!me aaat live of SQction 3.?, said propoaeu 1oca'tioner' :
| being indicm;ea 3 Exhibit "a" é't‘.‘?a"heﬁ hereto, , ."~ S

S me thaau " 18 e purauent to the miggsstion
of the secremry Director of the Cczzmissicm contained m his m;ter

“ to applz.cam: dated January 5 1956 vith refemace to the .}.956 plan
_ } '_‘of éemlopment .!}roposezd fer the Cox Canycm Unit m% by appl icant .
aS Unit Opez‘atep, - ' '. | | S o
o 'l‘hat tbe creation of the unorthodox spaeiszg “nits PrﬂpOsed | .
e sy 5 order et appltcant vid1 10t b deprive or

included within the Proposeg spac:;n‘g units ag described herein.
~2-
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. Applicant %tates that the conse,n'h of the Unitec‘i :
: States Geological Survev has been obtained ‘Lo the cree&t 011‘
of the wzzcrthodox spz;cing unﬁ.ts propoaecl hemi:m P a.s ha.e ‘we |
consent of Great Wes?em Drillmg; Comany an& Pubco Develop« |
‘mant Ine:, osmers of’ 1n‘cerest in lamis aﬂdacent to the pro- o
posed spacing mnits c:ther than the applicant herein, such

‘consents being Mdiczste& by &:hibits “B” -"C" a.nd. ”3)" attached
hereto and ma.c}e a pa.:r’t hereof . o e
That appli;:ﬁzﬁt respectmlly requests an examiner

: hearing on this application as socm as possnble.

. Respectful.ly submitted,

Aal mcxmc NQR‘I‘HWEET mmm canmm'mm_ s

| SIMMS & MODRALL - ¢
" Simms Building .
Albuquerqae, Rey Me*uco.
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Non standard qas proration wunit

1 W.

I e 1o me commaivee

authorization requested
& Non standard gas proration unit
1\\\\\\\\\\. previously authorized by Oil
Conservation Commission
Great Western Drilling Co. and
o Well locations in proposed non standard gas proration unit Fubco Development inc. acreage

COX CANYON UNIT

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Scale. 2" =1 Mile

EXHIBIT "A"
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: ' L —_————- B %IN REPLY REFER TO: -
S,  UNITED STATES
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 GEOLOGICAL SURVEY. . =

oy epr s e e 8,
-

900.&16721 N
Roswell, New Mexico

Potruary 10, 1956

ific Northwest Pipelins Corporation L w
uerque, New Mexico o

t@nﬂti@n' ‘“r."B. N. RiChey

Gentlement ’ | | 3

.. Your plan of development dated Decamber 30, 1955, for the

-Cox ‘Canyon Unit Area, New Mexico, for the calemdar yoir 1956 haa. Been

approved on this date subject to like approval by the appropriate ,

B ‘S@é&aof E‘ewulﬁ'exioo officials and subject to the following provisionss.

- Cox Camyon unit area shall be comnunitized: with the Bt
T isées 20, To 32 Noy Re 11 Ws, lying outside the wnit érea™

“to- form a 320-acre drilling block, T L
. - . %

2. Approval shall be obtained from tbe flew Mexico 011

""" Gonservation Commission for the establiskment of %o

' unorthodox spacing units consisting of {a) the sed
“sec, 8 and the EAR% sec. 17, T. 32 No, Re 11 W,, and

: éb)ntﬁ‘: E#} goc, 17, end the WHER sec, 17, To 32 ¥,

R 'iﬁﬁé"l&g_a%iohs. gi“ven me :lnfomallyby ¥r. Donsld L, Andersod
of “your -office on February 7. for thé wells to be drilled om the mom=
stepdard gas proration units listed in the foregoing appear sstisfectory.

" The'well on unit (a) is %o be 1389 foet from the south line asd 1309 foet

from. the east Iine of sec, 8, The well on unit. (b)isto ‘be 1540 feat

* f‘romt&m porth line and 2430 feot from the ‘east lins of ssce 17, -

Ous copy of the approved. plan is encloged,
R Very ruly yours.




R. C. TUCKER, PRES

EXHIBIT "C"

PHONE 2-%5241

Februa.ry 6, 1956 - ADDRESS REPLY TO:

Re: Cox Canyon Unit Ares
Application for Non-Standard
Gas Pro-Ration Units

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation’
Simms Building
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Attention: Donald L. Anderson, Land Department
Gentlemen:

This is to advise that it is agreeable with Great Western
Drilling Company for you to establish two (2) unorthodox
spacing units in the Cox Canyon Unit provided that it is
also agreeable with Pubco Development, Inc. Said units
to consist of the following descrited acreage:

Township 32 North, Range 11 West
Section O: SE
Section 17: E/2 E/2

proposed location 1389' from South line and 1309' from East
line of Section 8; and '

Township 32 North, 11 West
Section 17: E/2 W/2 and W/2 E/2

proposed location 1540' from Nort! 'ine and 2430' from East '

line of Section 17.
Yours very Lruiy,
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

™

¢ W. L. Brown
Land Department

WIB:mc

cc: Pubco Development, Inc.
P. 0. Box 1416
Albuquerque, New Mexico

EXHIBIT "C"

MIDLAND, TEXAS

[ S,

St




"~ . EXHIBIT "D"

PUBOCO® DEVELOPRMIEXNT, ING.

BOX 2419
TELEPHONE 7-8836

ALBUQUERQUE, Nxw MEXICO 7.8837
February 7, 1956

Re: Non-Standard Ges Proration
Units-Cox Canyon Unit Area

Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation
Simms Building
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. Donald L. Anderson
Gentlemen:

By letter of February 6, 1956, you have advised that you
wish to meke application for the esteblishment for the following
two unorthodox spacing units:

(a) Township 32 North, Range 1l West

Section 8: SE»
Section 17: E§E§

(b) Township 32 Nortq, Range 11 West
Section 17: E3Ws5, WsE3

You also advised that the following well locations are proposed on
these units:

Well #7 - Township 32 North, Range 11 West,
Sec., 17: 1540' from North line, 2430' from
East line.

Well §§ - .Township 32 North, Range 1l West,
Sec., 1389' from South line, 1309' from
East line,
This is to advise that this Company has no objectiuns to
these non-standard gas units and the locations proposed to b~ :drilled
upon them,

Extra copies of this letter are furnished for inclusinn
with your application.to the 0il and Gas Conservation Commissi..n.

Very truly yours,
[
F. G. Daniell
. F@D:tp Land Manager

cc: Great Western Drilling Company

EXHIBIT "D"




